Additionally, in the fourth quarter of 2003, in conjunction with Sprint�s periodic review of the liability for medical coverage for
participants in its long-term disability plan, Sprint determined the liability on its balance sheet relating to costs incurred in periods
prior to 2003 was understated by $114 million. The cumulative impacts of this error as of December 31, 2003, including the related
income tax effect, resulted in a $114 million understatement of postretirement and other benefit obligations, a $42 million
overstatement of deferred income tax liability, and a $72 million overstatement of retained earnings. Accordingly, in the fourth
quarter of 2003, Sprint recorded, and fully disclosed, an adjustment to appropriately state this long-term disability liability. Because
Sprint has restated its previously issued financial statements for the matter discussed above, Sprint has also restated its previously
issued financial statements to apply the long-term disability adjustment to the appropriate pre-2003 periods.

The impacts of these restatements on the financial statements are summarized below (in millions, except per share information):

Consolidated Sprint Corporation

2003

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating income $ 861 $ 146 $ 1,007
Interest expense 1,374 27 1,401
Loss from continuing operations (367) 75 (292)
Net income 1,215 75 1,290

2003

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 6,542 $ (27) $ 6,515
Capital expenditures 3,824 (27) 3,797
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 1,389 �  1,389

December 31, 2003

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 27,276 $ (175) $ 27,101
Deferred income tax liability 1,789 (64) 1,725
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 1,572 �  1,572
Total shareholders� equity 13,224 (111) 13,113

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

158

FON Group

2003

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As

Restated
Operating income $ 268 105 $ 373
Interest expense 236 �  236
Income from continuing operations 294 66 360
Net income 1,876 66 1,942
Diluted earnings per common share(1) 2.09 .07 2.16
Basic earnings per common share(1) 2.09 .07 2.16

2003

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 4,039 $  �  $ 4,039
Capital expenditures 1,674 �  1,674
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 994 �  994

F-25

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

159

December 31, 2003

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As

Restated
Net property, plant and equipment $ 16,050 $ �  $ 16,050
Deferred income tax liability 1,633 �  1,633
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 1,445 �  1,445
Total shareholders� equity 13,372 �  13,372

PCS Group

2003

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating income $ 551 $ 41 $ 592
Interest expense 1,138 27 1,165
Loss from continuing operations (661) 9 (652)
Net loss (661) 9 (652)
Diluted loss per common share(1) (0.66) .01 (0.65)
Basic loss per common share(1) (0.66) .01 (0.65)

2003

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 2,503 $ (27) $ 2,476
Capital expenditures 2,150 (27) 2,123
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 395 �  395

December 31, 2003

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 11,273 $ (175) $ 11,098
Deferred income tax liability 156 (64) 92
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 127 �  127
Total shareholders� equity (148) (111) (259)

Consolidated Sprint Corporation

2002

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

160

Statement of Operations Data:

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated

Operating income $ 2,100 $ (4) $ 2,096
Interest expense 1,406 28 1,434
Income from continuing operations 471 (20) 451
Net income 630 (20) 610

2002

Statement of Cash Flows Data:

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 6,206 $ (28) $ 6,178
Capital expenditures 4,849 (28) 4,821
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 722 �  722

F-26

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

161

December 31, 2002

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 28,745 $ (180) $ 28,565
Deferred income tax liability 2,025 (108) 1,917
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 1,712 114 1,826
Total shareholders� equity 12,294 (186) 12,108

FON Group

2002

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating income $ 1,592 $ (23) $ 1,569
Interest expense 295 �  295
Income from continuing operations 1,049 (14) 1,035
Net income 1,208 (14) 1,194
Diluted earnings per common share(1) 1.36 (0.02) 1.34
Basic earnings per common share(1) 1.36 (0.01) 1.35

2002

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 4,176 $ �  $ 4,176
Capital expenditures 2,181 �  2,181
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 507 �  507

December 31, 2002

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 16,894 $ �  $ 16,894
Deferred income tax liability 1,825 (39) 1,786
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 1,677 105 1,782
Total shareholders� equity 11,814 (66) 11,748

PCS Group

2002

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating income $ 475 $ 19 $ 494
Interest expense 1,111 28 1,139

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

162

Loss from continuing operations (578) (6) (584)
Net loss (578) (6) (584)
Diluted loss per common share(1) (0.58) (0.01) (0.59)
Basic loss per common share(1) (0.58) (0.01) (0.59)

2002

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 2,030 $ (28) $ 2,002
Capital expenditures 2,668 (28) 2,640
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 215 �  215

F-27

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

163

December 31, 2002

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 11,897 $ (180) $ 11,717
Deferred income tax liability 200 (69) 131
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 35 9 44
Total shareholders� equity 480 (120) 360

Consolidated Sprint Corporation

2001

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating loss $ (901) $ (9) $ (910)
Interest expense 1,180 64 1,244
Loss from continuing operations (1,553) (46) (1,599)
Net loss (1,401) (46) (1,447)

2001

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 4,563 $ (64) $ 4,499
Capital expenditures 9,046 (64) 8,982
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 110 �  110

December 31, 2001

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 28,960 $ (174) $ 28,786
Deferred income tax liability 1,586 (96) 1,490
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 940 88 1,028
Total shareholders� equity 12,616 (166) 12,450

FON Group

2001

Statement of Operations Data:

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated

Operating loss $ (265) $ (22) $ (287)
Interest expense 344 �  344
Loss from continuing operations (297) (14) (311)
Net loss (147) (14) (161)

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

164

Diluted loss per common share(1) (0.16) (0.01) (0.17)
Basic loss per common share(1) (0.16) (0.01) (0.17)

2001

Statement of Cash Flows Data:

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 4,457 $ �  $ 4,457
Capital expenditures 5,295 �  5,295
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 48 �  48

F-28

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

165

December 31, 2001

Balance Sheet Data:

Previously

Reported Adjustment

As

Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 17,491 $ �  $ 17,491
Deferred income tax liability 1,585 (29) 1,556
Postretirement and other benefit obligations 940 81 1,021
Total shareholders� equity 11,704 (52) 11,652

PCS Group

2001

Statement of Operations Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating loss $ (647) $ 13 $ (634)
Interest expense 851 64 915
Loss from continuing operations (1,256) (32) (1,288)
Net loss (1,254) (32) (1,286)
Diluted loss per common share(1) (1.28) (0.03) (1.31)
Basic loss per common share(1) (1.28) (0.03) (1.31)

2001

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net cash provided by operating activities of continuing operations $ 106 $ (64) $ 42
Capital expenditures 3,751 (64) 3,687
Increase in Cash and Equivalents 62 �  62

December 31, 2001

Balance Sheet Data:
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net property, plant and equipment $ 11,516 $ (174) $ 11,342
Deferred income tax liability 1 (67) (66)
Postretirement and other benefit obligations �  7 7
Total shareholders� equity 912 (114) 798

3. Investments

At December 31, 2003 Sprint carried $548 million in investment asset value: $125 million of which was included in �Current
assets�other� and $423 million in �Other assets�. At December 31, 2002, $311 million of investment asset value was all included in
�Other assets.� The material investment types and amounts include:

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 10-K/A

166

Investments in Debt Securities

During the second half of 2003, Sprint invested in marketable debt securities in the amount of $500 million. Interest on these
investments is reinvested and recognized in �Other income (expense), net� in the Consolidated Statements of Operations. Sprint